

## **Gut Circadian Clock**

A postdoctoral training position is available in the laboratories of <u>Dr. Yuuki Obata</u> and <u>Dr. Shin Yamazaki</u> in the Department of Neuroscience at UT Southwestern Medical Center to study the circadian chrono-architecture in the gut. Our labs have several exciting projects uncovering the complex multi-cell type circadian oscillators system in the gut.

We use a variety of experimental techniques, including *ex vivo* physiological assays, behavioral assays, enteric infection, and optogenetic and chemogenetic manipulation of intestinal tissues, including the enteric nervous system. Our labs are in a highly collaborative and productive environment and have access to outstanding core facilities that provide cutting-edge technologies.

Candidates must hold a Ph.D. and/or M.D. degree and have extensive experience in basic molecular biology and physiology. Prior experience in circadian rhythm research is preferred but not required. The postdoc candidate will work with live mice and perform surgical techniques.

Both labs are affiliated with the Department of Neuroscience (Chair: Dr. Joseph Takahashi). Dr. Yuuki Obata's lab is also affiliated with the Department of Immunology (Chair: Dr. Lora Hooper) and will move to a state-of-the-art open lab space in the new building of the Peter O'Donnell Brain Institute in 2023.

Information on our postdoctoral training program, benefits, and virtual tour can be found at http://www.utsouthwestern.edu/postdocs.

Interested individuals should send a CV, a one-page statement of research interests and career goals, and a list of three references to:

Yuuki Obata, Ph.D. UT Southwestern Medical Center 5323 Harry Hines Blvd. Dallas, TX 75390-9093

Yuki.Obata@UTSouthwestern.edu

Obata lab (Website)

Faculty profile: https://profiles.utsouthwestern.edu/profile/205871/yuki-obata.html

Yamazaki Lab (Website)

Faculty profile: https://profiles.utsouthwestern.edu/profile/149648/shin-yamazaki.html

UT Southwestern Medical Center is committed to an educational and working environment that provides equal opportunity to all members of the University community. As an equal opportunity employer, UT Southwestern prohibits unlawful discrimination, including discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, age, disability, genetic information, citizenship status, or veteran status. To learn more, please visit: <a href="https://jobs.utsouthwestern.edu/why-work-here/diversity-inclusion">https://jobs.utsouthwestern.edu/why-work-here/diversity-inclusion</a>.